Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)			ARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Tab settings ❖❖❖ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner for	1022268 Patents and Trademarks: F	▼ Please record the attached original document	ts or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): The Dow Chemical Company	9-16-82	Name and address of receiving pa Name: Dow Global Technologies Ir	arty(ies)
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached 3. Nature of conveyance:	? ☐ Yes ■ No	Internal Address: Washington Stree 1790 Building Midland, Michigar Street Address: Washington Stree	n 48674
■ Assignment □ Me □ Security Agreement □ Ch	erger ange of Name	1790 Building City: Midland State: MI Zip:	48674
Other:Execution Date: September 3, 2002		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	Yes ■ No H
4. Application number(s) or patent nu If this document is being filed toget A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/965,274		en, the execution date of the application B. Patent No.(s)	NANCE SECTION
Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed		ed?	
Name: J. Benjamin Bai, PhD	•		0
Internal Address: Jenkens & Gilchr 1100 Louisiana, S Houston, TX 770	Suite 1800	■ Enclosed ■ Authorized deficiency to be chaccount, 10-0447, reference 43225-6	
Street Address: Jenkens & Gilchi 1100 Louisiana, S		8. Deposit account number: 10-044	
City: Houston State: TX	Zip: 77002	Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by	deposit account)
40.00	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
	pelief, the foregoing infor	mation is true and correct and any attack	hed copy
is a true copy of the original docum	31 Signature:	Muller #46911 permission sheet, attachments and documents: 4	11/02

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner for Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 This Assignment 440 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 440 number.

FORM 440

ASSIGNMENT

(with Priority Rights) and

INVENTORSHIP DECLARATION

We, ASSIGNOR, of:

THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY 2030 Dow Center

Midland, Michigan 48674 UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America do hereby claim and declare that we hold the invention and all patent and other rights and powers obtainable or exercisable in respect thereof from the sole, true and first inventor(s): Dane Chang, 4911 Chritien Point Courtt, Sugarland, Texas 77478, United States of America; Charles F. Diehl, 119 Dewberry Drive, Lake Jackson, Texas 77566, United States of America; Yunwa Wilson Cheung, 104 Rosemary Lane, Lake Jackson, Texas 77541; United States of America; Martin J. Guest, 58 Uaupon Court, Lake Jackson, Texas 77566, United States of America; Bharat I. Chaudhary, 3419 Woodbine Place, Pearland, Texas 77584, United States of America; Andre J. Uzee, 2831 Calanne Avenue, Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70820, United States of America of an invention relating to and entitled:

COMPATIBILIZED BLENDS OF ALKENYL AROMATIC POLYMERS, ALPHA-OLEFIN/VINYL OR VINYLIDENE AROMATIC AND/OR STERICALLY HINDERED ALIPHATIC OR CYCLOALIPHATIC VINYL OR VINYLIDENE INTERPOLYMERS AND STYRENIC BLOCK COPOLYMERS

We do hereby declare, for good and valuable consideration assign, and transfer unto:

received, sell,

WE, the ASSIGNEE:

DOW GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES INC.

Washington Street 1790 Building

Midland, Michigan 48674 UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America our entire right, title and interest throughout the world, in and to the invention and all rights and powers to make application for Letters Patent in its own name, or in the name of its nominee; and all rights and powers to file any reissue, divisional, continuing or substitute application and any corresponding applications in any and all countries, including all rights to claim priority under all International Conventions and Treaties in the name of said Assignee, and do hereby authorize said Assignee to insert here the

continuing or substi	tute application and	any corresponding a	pplications in any and all countries, including all rights to
claim priority under	r all International Co	onventions and Treat	ies in the name of said Assignee, and do hereby authorize
said Assignee to ins	ert here the		
Priority Number	09/965,274	and Filing Date	September 27, 2001
in the Unit	ed States of Amer	ica	
invention in any and applications and in patent or patents the making any applica may be requested by Corresponding App	d all countries; and vany interference, coereon, and to executions in other country said Assignce; and lication No.	we do hereby agree to inflict, opposition or e any reissue, division ies corresponding to we do hereby authori	and to any Letters Patent that may be issued for said assist said Assignee in the prosecution of the said litigation which may arise involving said invention or the onal, continuing or substitute application and assent to their the above and below specifically identified application, as ze said Assignee to insert here the and Filing Date
of the correspondin Assignment; and we accordance herewit power to make the heretofore given.	e do hereby authorize h, and consent to the same, but also that s	country where that e and request that any e recordal of this Ass uch assigned rights a Midland, M	patent property must be entered for recordal of this v such Letters Patent be issued to said Assignee in signment being under covenant, not only that we have full re not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right ichigan 48674, USA
		THE DOW CHE	EMICAL COMPANY
CORP. SEAL		By:	E TAYLOR

Associate General Counsel, Intellectual Property

Attach Notarial Certificate (Corporation)

PATENT REEL: 013294 FRAME: 0013 This Notarial Certificate 550 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 550 number.

This Notarial Certificate 550 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 550 number.

FORM 550

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE (Corporation)

UNITED STATES OF AM	ERICA)	
STATE OF MICHIGAN) SS	
County/Parish of Midland)	
	September, 2000, p LOR, Associate General Counsel, Intellectu	
and acknowledged the same as a	the individual described in and who execute a free act and deed for uses and purposes the incorporated under the laws of the State of	erein expressed by
further certify that said authorit	ty, dated September 7, 1999, is based on	
A Resolution of the Board of Dir	rectors of the said Corporation,	
document on behalf of the said c	te said individual Attorney-in-fact with full corporation and that the purposes for which ets or activities of said corporation.	
	Cenn Hiritie	E)
SEAL	Notary Public	
	ANN HERITIE Notary Public, bay coun	

ANN HERITIER

NOTARY PUBLIC, BAY COUNTY, MICHIGAN

ACTING IN MIDLAND COUNTY, MICHIGAN

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DECEMBER 3, 2002

PATENT REEL: 013294 FRAME: 0014 **∞660®** 660**®**

This Assignce Acceptance 660 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 660 number

ASSIGNEE ACCEPTANCE

WE, the ASSIGNEE:

DOW GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES INC.

Washington Street 1790 Building

Midland, Michigan 48674 UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

hereby accept the ASSIGNMENT attached hereto which is dated: September 3, 2002

From, the ASSIGNOR:

THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY

2030 Dow Center

Midland, Michigan 48674 UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

of the invention entitled:

COMPATIBILIZED BLENDS OF ALKENYL AROMATIC POLYMERS, ALPHA-OLEFIN/VINYL OR VINYLIDENE AROMATIC AND/OR STERICALLY HINDERED ALIPHATIC OR CYCLOALIPHATIC VINYL OR VINYLIDENE INTERPOLYMERS AND STYRENIC BLOCK COPOLYMERS

without any restrictions and with all rights and obligations deriving therefrom and declare that this confirmation of acceptance shall be deemed a part of the said ASSIGNMENT.

Signe	d at	Midland, Michigan 48674, USA
this_	2_	day of Supteriable, 2000
		DOW GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES INC.
	CORP.	
	SEAL	By: In The
		GRAHAM E. TAYLOR 8
		Vice President

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE (Corporation)

MOTARMIE CENTIFICATE (Corporation)
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA)
STATE OF MICHIGAN) SS
County/Parish of Midland)
On this _ 3 day of <u>Suptemble</u> , 2003, personally appeared
before me, GRAHAM E. TAYLOR, Vice President, DOW GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES INC.,
known or identified to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing document and acknowledged the same as a free act and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed by authority of the said corporation incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America.
I further certify that said authority, dated February 11, 2002, is based on
an Authorization Policy of the said Corporation,
which I have seen, appointing the said individual Attorney-in-fact with full power to sign the foregoin document on behalf of the said corporation and that the purposes for which said document is granted are within the scope of the objects or activities of said corporation.
(en Akretier
SEAL Notary Public
ANN HERITIER Notary Public, Bay County, Michigan

ACTING IN MIDLAND COUNTY, MICHIGAN MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DECEMBER 3, 2002

PATENT RECORDED: 09/16/2002 REEL: 013294 FRAME: 0015